APTA Leadership Congress

Public Policy and Advocacy Committee Agenda

July 21, 2023 / 1:30 p.m.=7:00 p.m.
July 22, 2023 / 8:30 a.m.—12:00 p.m.
Omni Shoreham | Chairman’s Boardroom

Staff Contact: Aaron Bishop (301-922-6401)

Friday, July 21, 2023

1:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Welcome, Introductions, and Informative
Bright Spots

2023-2024 Public Policy Priorities | Informative
Update

Committee Action Plan 2023 Strategic
Review

Committee Action Plan 2024
Discussion and Development

Break and move to Ambassador Room

o
S APTA

American
Physical Therapy
Association

Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD
Chair

Justin Elliott
Kate Gilliard

Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD
Chair

APTA Standing Committee Plenary Session in Ambassador Room

Adjourn

Shuttle Departs from Omni Shoreham for Reception

Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial Center
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Saturday, July 22, 2023

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Breakfast available

Committee Action Plan 2024 Strategic
Round Up
Update on House of Delegates Informative

Motions and Board of Directors
Position on Motions

APTA Day on the Hill Walkthrough | Informative

Break and move to Ambassador Room

Collaboration: DEIC and Public Generative
Policy Priority on Domain 2 -

Population Health and Social

Determinants of Health

Discussion (Ambassador Room)

Collaboration: PPAC/SPAC RC Strategic
17-22 CHARGE: Feasibility of

Expanding Prescriptive Authority

within Physical Therapy Scope of

Practice (Ambassador Room)

Collaboration: PPAC/SPAC Generative
Economic Value of PT Report
(Ambassador Room)

Adjourn

SAPTA

Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD
Chair

Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD
Chair

Justin Elliott

Susan Appling, PPAC Chair
Kyle Covington, DEIC Chair

Susan Appling, PPAC Chair
Skye Donovan, SPAC Chair

Susan Appling, PPAC Chair
Skye Donovan, SPAC Chair
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