

APTA Leadership Congress Public Policy and Advocacy Committee Agenda

July 21, 2023 / 1:30 p.m.–7:00 p.m. July 22, 2023 / 8:30 a.m.–12:00 p.m. Omni Shoreham | Chairman's Boardroom

Staff Contact: Aaron Bishop (301-922-6401)

Friday, July 21, 2023

Time	Topic	Process	Lead	
1:30 p.m.	Welcome, Introductions, and Bright Spots	Informative	Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD Chair	
1:00 p.m.	2023-2024 Public Policy Priorities Update	Informative	Justin Elliott Kate Gilliard	
2:30 p.m.	Committee Action Plan 2023 Review Committee Action Plan 2024 Discussion and Development	Strategic	Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD Chair	
3:45 p.m.	Break and move to Ambassador Room			
4:00 p.m.	APTA Standing Committee Plenary Session in Ambassador Room			
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn			
5:15 p.m.	Shuttle Departs from Omni Shoreham for Reception			
6:00 p.m.	Reception and Open House at APTA Centennial Center			



Saturday, July 22, 2023

Time	Торіс	Process	Lead	
8:00 a.m.	Breakfast available			
8:30 a.m.	Committee Action Plan 2024 Round Up	Strategic	Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD Chair	
9:00 a.m.	Update on House of Delegates Motions and Board of Directors Position on Motions	Informative	Susan Appling, PT, DPT, PhD Chair	
9:30 a.m.	APTA Day on the Hill Walkthrough	Informative	Justin Elliott	
9:45 a.m.	Break and move to Ambassador Room			
10:00 a.m.	Collaboration: DEIC and Public Policy Priority on Domain 2 - Population Health and Social Determinants of Health Discussion (Ambassador Room)	Generative	Susan Appling, PPAC Chair Kyle Covington, DEIC Chair	
10:30 a.m.	Collaboration: PPAC/SPAC RC 17-22 CHARGE: Feasibility of Expanding Prescriptive Authority within Physical Therapy Scope of Practice (Ambassador Room)	Strategic	Susan Appling, PPAC Chair Skye Donovan, SPAC Chair	
11:15 a.m.	Collaboration: PPAC/SPAC Economic Value of PT Report (Ambassador Room)	Generative	Susan Appling, PPAC Chair Skye Donovan, SPAC Chair	
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn			